Please note this is a condensed catalog.
For a complete catalog, contact Velan directly.
Velan is one of the world's leading manufacturers of
industrial valves, supplying forged and cast steel gate,
globe, check, ball, butterfly and knife gate valves for
critical applications in the chemical, petrochemical,
oil and gas, fossil and nuclear power, cogeneration,
pulp and paper and cryogenic industries.

NC(2) Monel Stellite 6 Monel or Monel K
17
HOW TO ORDER BELLOWS SEAL VALVES
TYPE OF CONNECTION
A Special F Flanged W Socket weld
B Butt weld S Threaded X Butt weld (intermediate Class)
SIZE OF CONNECTION
03 - 1⁄2" 05 - 1" 07 - 11⁄2" 09 - 21⁄2" 11 - 31⁄2" 13 - 5" 15 - 8" 18 - 12"
04 - 3⁄4" 06 - 11⁄4" 08 - 2" 10 - 3" 12 - 4" 14 - 6" 16 - 10"
CLASS
0 - 150 2 - 600 flanged or 800 socket weld, butt weld or threaded
1 - 300 3 - 1500 4 - 2500 6 - 400 7 - 900
VALVE TYPE
05 - Standard port gate 07 - Stop (globe) 18 - Drain
06 - Full port gate 17 - IREB
BODY/BONNET STYLE
4 - Vertical R - Forged bolted bonnet bellows seal
6 - Y-pattern (inclined) S - Bellows seal made in Y-pattern forging
T - Bellows seal all welded design  V - Cast bolted bonnet bellows seal
BODY MATERIAL
01 - Special 02 - A105, WCB 06 - Chr. Moly F22, WC9
05 - Chr. Moly F11, WC6 13 - Stainless Steel F316, CF8M 14 - Stainless Steel F316L, CF3M
FF
EE
DD
CC
BB
AA
Velan figure numbers are designed to cover essential features. When ordering please show figure numbers to preclude
misunderstanding of your requirements. A detailed description for SPECIALS must always accompany order.
B 1         0 – –0        7 4        V 0         2 T        Y0
E.G.: 3” ASME Class 150 bolted bonnet bellows seal globe valve in cast carbon steel with a butt weld connection.
B
Size of Connection
D
Type
F
Body Material
G
Trim Material
E
Body / Bonnet Style
A
Type of Connection
C
Pressure Class
(1) Base material may be same as body or same as trim at manufacturer's option.
(2) NA, NB and NC trims are for NACE service and are supplied with bolting with maximum hardness of Rc. 22.
TRIM MATERIALGG
Please note this is a condensed catalog.
For a complete catalog, contact Velan directly.